

PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: April 8, 2024

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GRAND JURY RECEIVES EXCELLENCE IN REPORTING AWARD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

> Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge

Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer **SAN BERNARDINO, CA**—The California Grand Jurors' Association awarded the 2023 Best Grand Jury Report Award to the 2019-20 San Bernardino County Grand Jury for its Early Release Report titled "City of Upland Investigation." In the report, the 2019-20 Grand Jury provided the findings of their investigation which resulted in sixteen corrective recommendations for the City of Upland. Previous 2019-20 Grand Jury member John Bradley attended the conference and accepted the award on behalf of the San Bernardino County Grand Jury.

The California Grand Jurors' Association is a statewide nonprofit organization of former grand jurors with the mission "to promote, preserve and support the grand jury system through training, education and outreach." The annual Grand Jury Reporting Award recognizes reports of high quality, have had a positive impact on the community, and increased awareness of the California grand jury system.

For additional information regarding Grand Jury Reports, please contact the Grand Jury Office at (909) 382-3971 or visit the San Bernardino County Grand Jury Website at http://wp.sbcounty.gov/grandjury/.

For media inquiries, contact Communication and Public Affairs, via courts-pio@sb-court.org.